#### Jammu & Kashmir

#### FIFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE DIVISION SOPORE

M/s Nisar Associates,

Prop.: Shri Nisar Ahmad Mir S/o: Sh. Ghulam Hassan Mir

R/o: Rednagh (Lolab) Tehsil: Lalpora

District: Kupwara

Reg. No.: CE/FHE-I and FC/2020-21/A-110

Phone No: 9622911986 Position of AAA: Accorded Position of T.S: Accorded

\*\* 96-102 No:- 96-2023

Advt. Cost: Rs.67.40 lacs Allott. Cost: Rs.67.39 lacs Time of Complt.: 60 days

Subject: -

Retrofitting of W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora by way of laying & fittings of various dia pipes, Construction sluice & Intake chamer, chain link fencing & allied works under JJM (Tender Id: 2023\_ PHE 205856\_3).

Ref:

1. Your on-line tender received in response to this office E-NIT No: 54/JJM/JSDS of 02/2023 dated 22-02-2023 S.No: 03 2. Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Sopore's Authorization issued vide No: SE/Hyd./DB/16382-94 dated: 25-03-2023

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory, contract for the work mentioned above is here by fixed with you on the following rates, terms and conditions.

Α	Rates:				
S.	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in
No			2/1	Rate /	Rs.
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm and up[to 1.5mtr in depth, 1.5mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth upto	cum	165.93	539.35	89494.35
	50m from cutting edge disposal earth to be levelled and neatly dressed . All kinds of soil	l	/ J	e	L
2	Earth work in excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm and up to 1.5mtr in depth, 1.5mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth upto 50m from cutting edge disposal earth to be	cúm	12.04	841.60	10132.86
3	levelled and neatly dressed. Ordinary rock  Earth work in excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm and up to 1.5mtr in depth, 1.5mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth upto 1m from cutting edge disposal earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil	cum	324.00	436.00	141264.00

nicel Officer



### Page 2<sup>nd</sup> W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora JJM

	W.S.Scheme Sagipora K				-4 in
		Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in
	Particulars of Items	Oilit		Rate/	Rs.
			486.00	646.05	313980.30
-	Earth work in excavation by manual means over	cum	460,00		
	t allow 20cm and libito round w				
1					
				, 0	
		/	1000.00	58.30	69960.00
	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete	m	1200.00	00.00	1
5	Laying and fitting of G.1 pipes	0	1	54.62	27310.00
	including pipe fittings etc. 50mm	m	500.00	1/	
6				39.10	11730.00
	Laying and fitting of Cri paper domm including pipe fittings (external works) 40mm	m	300.00	39.10	
7	including pipe fittings (external works)  Laying and fitting of G.1 pipes complete  (external works) 25mm			26.76	13380.00
	in a line nine IIIIIII 8800. (Cateria	m	500.00	20.70	
8	Transfer and fiffing of the Part of the first			1	
	including pipe fittings etc. (external works)	<u>Q</u>		25.40	60960.00
	20	m	2400.00	23.40	
9			,	1	
9	including pipe fittings etc. (external works)			1800.00	275400.00
	15mm	## ·	153.00	1800.00	
10	15mm P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to 100mm Dia	JOIN	7		
10	P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to Toomson of GI Pipe at necessary Spots Including cost of GI Pipe at necessary washer, welding charges			,	1
	Gl Pipe at necessary Spots including charges flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, welding charges flanges, nuts, adad portion all sorts of carriages	3 -			
	flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, weiting of the cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of carriages cutting of threaded portion of cost of the				
	cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of earth and including the deduction of cost of the and including the excluding laying of pipe in	1	0 . 1	1	
	throughed northoll and exorum o			900.00	187200.00
	pipe trenches. 100mm dia	I M		900.00	10.
1	pipe trenches. 100mm dia  P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to 65mm Dia G	[ Jo	rat		
1	P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges to continue of the P/F of 10mm thick MS Flanges t				
	Pipe at necessary Spots including charges flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, welding charges flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, all sorts of carriage	s	-		
	flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, weiding charge cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of carriage cutting of the deduction of cost of the	e			
	cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of earlies and including the deduction of cost of the and including the deduction laying of pipe in	n	0 / 1	0	////
	at anoded portion and choracter			180.00	27000.0
	ing trenches Dollin dia	of Kg	150.00	180.00	
1	pipe tremestry and fabrication of manufacturing, providing and fabrication of a manufacturing, providing as per various gound				
1	MS/Gi bend, TEES, and made out of GI/M	S			
	profile pipe specials at site bolts. I	RI			
	profile pipe specials at site made out of pipe incl c/o pipe, flanges, nuts, bolts, l cloth and all sorts of carriage upto site of wor	·k	2	11	
	cloth and all sorts of carries			198.70	150415.9
	complete 10b 100mm	in   cut	m 757.00	190.70	
	12 Filling available excavated carding etc. in lave	rs			
	trenches, plintin, sides of the consolidating ea	ch	n	/ 0/	11
	not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up	ito			1040000
	50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	ix n	41.60	2500.00	104000.0
-	50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.  14 Providing, laying and fixing /jointing (rich m	ng II	•		
	Providing, laying and fixing /jointally concrete) of spun pipe NP3 type includi concrete) of spun pipe spun pipe specified	10			
	concrete) of spun pipe NTO type carthwork excavation of trenches as specified earthwork excavation load including sa	nd			
	earthwork excavation of trefficults as specifically withstand the traffic load including sa withstand the load class sand and cost of pipers.	76			
	withstand the traffic load increasing coushioning by 2nd class sand and cost of pile coushioning by 2nd class sand and	of			
	coushioning by 2nd class sand and cost of the job includes all sorts of carriage upto site (TO BE UTILISED)	AS			
	The job includes all sorts of carriage approved work complete job (TO BE UTILISED				
	SLEEVES)				
					(m)

### Page 3<sup>rd</sup> W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora JJM

		pora Join		- tin
	Linit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in
Particulars of Items	Unit	Quarters	Rate /	Rs.
		20.00	666.25	13325.00
Making connections of GI distribution branch	each	20.00	00	
Making connections of Grand distributions and with Gl mains of following size by providing and threrading the			1	
with GI mains of following size by providing the	0	/ //	$\mathcal{L}$	
fixing tee, including cutting and the	K		1268.75	6343.75
pipe etc. complete 25-40	each	5.00	1200.70	
Making connections of GI distribution branch				
Making connections of Grandstrough and with Gl mains of following size by providing and with Gl mains of following and threrading the			12	2
fixing tee including cutting arm	2		3365.60	47283.02
pipe etc. complete 50-80	cum	14.04	3300.00	
	1/		816.40	45680.85
Cutting of road and making good all aggregates required to complete the job all aggregates require stone soling hand packed	cum	55.95	810.40	<b>8</b> /
all aggregates required to complete or packed Providing and laying stone soling hand packed	D/		4861.84	103080.63
on level in position cement	cum	21.20	4801.01	
on level  PProviding and laying in position cement  Providing and laying in position cement				
PProviding and laying in position concrete of specified grade including curing but concrete of specified grade including curing but				
concrete of specified grade including charges excluding the cost of centring and shuttering.				<i>n</i> .
excluding the cost of centring and shades excluding the cost of centring and shades are excluding the cost of centring the cost of centring the cost of centring and shades are excluding the cost of centring the cost of			0	
All work upto plinth level with 1.4.6 (1): 4 coarse sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40: 1 coarse level			6978.68	33518.58
mm nominal size)	cum	4.80	6978.00	
mm nominal size) Providing and laying in position specified grade		-		
Providing and laying in position specified go of reinforced cement concrete including curing of reinforced cement control of centering, shuttering,				
of reinforced cement concrete including of reinforced cement concrete including the cost of centering, shuttering, but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, but excluding reinforcement. All works upto				
but excluding the cost of centering, dark finishing and reinforcement. All works upto finishing and reinforcement: 2 coarse sand: 4			/ ./	
finishing and reinforcement. All workships and reinforcement: 2 coarse sand: 4 plinth level. 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 plinth level. 1:2:4 (2 mm nominal size)			9408.14	81286.29
plinth level. 1:2:4 (1 cement . 2 coars) graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) graded stone aggregate work in walls (any	cum	8.64	9406.17	
prinferced celletti constant pilosters.				
Reinforced cement constitution attached pilasters, attached pilasters, fillets,				
thickness) including attached places thickness, plinth and string courses, fillets, buttresses, plinth and string courses, abutments, posts and				
buttresses, plinth and string courses, in- columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and				
etruts liblo noor me	.			
struts upto floor five level including current structure and reinforcement. 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ and reinforcement. 1:1½:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm				/
and reinforcement.1:1½:3 (1 cement		1/1/	1	
and reinforcement.1:1½:3 (1 cement and reinforcement.1:1½:3 (1 cement and coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm	0		9849.35	261106.14
nominal size) and work in beams,	, cum	26.51	9077.00	
Reinforced cement concrete alone unto 15°,	,			
suspended floors, foots that obajias lintels,	,			
landings, balcomics, sur-toircases and spiral	1			
bands, plain willdow sine, i including curing but	t			
stair cases upto live level shuttering shuttering	,			
excluding the cost of suith 1:11/2:3 (1				. ,
excluding the cost of centuring, shall a second in the sec	е	1 12	1/	
cement: 1½ coarse sarra		2500 40	87.18	313777.70
aggregate 20 mm normal p. C.C. work including	g Kg	3599.40	07.10	
3 Steel reinforcement for Recording placing in	n			
straightening, culting, somplete upto plintl	n l	, 1		
position and binding an company to Treated bars	l	16510	262.30	121995.73
	sm	465.10	202.00	
level. Thermo-weenamean, including strutting	27			
level. Thermo-Mechanicany  Centering and shuttering including strutting  centering and shuttering including strutting	:			
level. Thermo-Mechanically including strutting	*:			

# Page 4<sup>th</sup> W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora JJM

W.S.Scheme Sagipora	Razak	pora oom		Amount in
W.S.Belleme		Quantity	Allotted	Amount in
Particulars of Items	Unit	Quality	Rate /	
Particulars of the			573.85	78864.21
. Progretniting	sm	137.43	0,0	
Centering and shuttering including strutting				
Centering and shuttering including strain propping etc. and removal of form work for propping etc. and return walls, walls (and	y			
Detaining Walls, Teeth and milaster	5		1 /	0/
Retaining walls, return attached pilaster thickness) including attached pilaster thickness including attached pilaster attached pilaster thickness including attached pilaster thickness including attached pilaster thickness are the pilaster than t	3,	0)		128035.26
buttresses, plinth and string coars	J. J.	201.44	635.60	1280001-
Learne and Sittle ctc.	15	201		
de la compara de	m		0	
straightening propping etc, and removal of the straightening propping etc, and removal of the straightening propping etc, and removal of the straightening work for: Suspended floors, roofs, landing work for: Suspended floors, pad access platforms	s,	0/1/	1 06	51512.78
		180.08	286.06	
work for: Suspended balconics and access platforms  12mm Cement plaster of mix: 1 : 4 ( 1 cement		0.2	0/	81185.03
12mm Cement plaster of	0	609.04	133.30	81100.00
4 fine sand)	ed   Kg	609.09	,	
is wolded in built up sections,	in			
Steel work welded in built up sections/ fixing work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing coat applying a priming coat	of			
work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing work, including cutting, a priming coat position and applying a priming structural steel e approved steel primer using structural steel e approved to gratings, frames, guard by wired in gratings, frames, guard by	tc.	/		
approved steel primer using structure by	ar, /		1	
reallicus 122 0 1-ata galos	ind /		1000.00	144000.00
ladder, railings, brackets, s	ice Job	6.00	24000.00	,
similar works.	iice Jos			
ladder, rannings, similar works.  9 Providing and fixing C.I double flanged Slu providing and fixing the flanger of flangers number of flangers nu	teu			0 /
9 Providing and fixing C.I double flanged Stu- yalve of standard quality ISI mark repurative of standard quality incld. cost of flanges number of the payer duty incld. Cost of flanges number of the payer duty incld.	lete		, l	16500.00
make, have a substitution in their litting		70	5500.00	16500.00
bolts tall pieces incld. all carriages	ked Jo	b 3.00		
Job. 100 mm day fixing of air valve 151 m	tail			. / 1/
Providing and fixing including c/o flanges, nuts, bolts, RI clour, including c/o flanges, nuts, bolts are of which pieces and all sorts of carriage upto site of which pieces and all sorts of carriages.	vork	ر براه		30000.00
including of carriage upto an all carriages	ISI Jo	b 3.00	10000.0	00   3001
pieces and all sorts of carriage upto complete job .20mm incld. all carriages complete job fixing of air valve /NRV	ISI Jo	)D		
pieces and all sorted all carriages complete job .20mm incld. all carriages / NRV  31 Providing and fixing of air valve / NRV marked including c/o flanges ,nuts ,bolts marked including c/o flanges of carriage	; ,RI			/
Providing and Industry of flanges and sorts of carriage cloth, tail pieces and all sorts of carriage 100mm NR.	upto	1	1568.8	5 6275.40
cloth, tail pieces and an an an 100mm NR	v Jod Je	ob 4.00	1500.0	
ito of WOLK COMP	nuteu	0/	942.7	4713.75
32 Providing and fixing of gate varves make incl CI wheel complete job (65mm)	J	ols 5.00		
make inci Ci wii		ob 10.0	0 704.7	0
33 50mm	1	//	543.8	5l 8157.7
34 40mm	J	15.0	1/	
		tum 57.0	5399.	32
35 25mm position co	ement C			
36 Providing and laying in position concrete of specified grade including curin concrete of specified grade including and shutt	oring			
Providing and concrete of specified grade including current excluding the cost of centring and shutt excluding the plinth level with: 1:3:6 (1 concrete plinth level with: 1:3:6)	ement			1/
			· ·	1 1
All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:0 (1 excluding the obtained l		79.	04 6465	19 511008.6
		cum 79.	04	
	ng but			
	tering.	,		
1 1	CHICAL			
All work upto plinth level with	gate 20			
1 . O coarse sand		The state of the s		0.
mm nominal size)	/ \\			TO
	\			Exen

Technical Officer

### Page 5<sup>th</sup> W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora JJM

De
Rs.
tot
3.85
1 10
1.49
7.11
7.11
22.53
1
1
\$37.81
1.01
2
3520.0
1
59731.0
11
10501.0
70521.2

Xaghnical Officer



# Page 6<sup>th</sup> W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora JJM

W.S.Scheme Sagipora	Razak	pora		
Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Amount in Rs.
Tarticulare C.	2		2966.35	59623.64
whyttore using	sm	20.10	2900.55	
Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using				
galvanized M.S. wire gauze of galvanized both				
the for operation in the				
directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm		,		
1 - 1 mindows and Cicrosco.				
for doors, wildows and medical with 181 marked M.S. pressed butt				
with 131 manipled of required size with				
hinges bright infished of requirements series as per direction of		,	. /	1
necessary screws as per direction of				47934.48
necessary serews as per different energy series and different energy series as per different energy series and different energy series as per different energy series and different energy series as per different energy series and different energy series as per different energy series and diffe	1	321.60	149.05	4/934.10
Kail wood washable	sm	321.00		
Distempering with on both manufacture				
distemper of approved brand and work (two or				, 0/
to give an even shade on New World of the more coats) over and including priming coat more coats) over and including priming coat	9		2	2836.93
more coats) over and mean		24.94	113.75	2830.70
with water thinnable cement primer with water thinnable cement primer	sm	24.91		
Applying priming coat.				
or grey pinner				
or grey primer of approved or grey primer of approved and soft and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft and manufacture with oil type wood preservative			7	1
and manufacture on wood work (hard down and manufacture on wood)/Painting with oil type wood preservative of approved brand and manufacture on New mare coats)	Į į			6386.30
of approved brand dis-		2.00	3193.15	0300.00
work (two or more coats), a global A ISL 304,	110	2.00		
p providing and fixing states 12, 12083 with C.I.				
(18/8) Kitchell silk as F 1 1 1 and 40mm inclu.				
brackets and standed to the cutting and				, /
painting of fittings are wherever required		1/1/	1	5462.40
making good the making good fixtures.		48.00	113.80	3402.10
270x42() bower departs 1 1d facts 40cm	110	, ,		
-o Providing 40X5IIIII hat 10mm dia bolts	,			
long incl. lixing to name a smhedings if	1	, n	,	l
nuts and wooden plugo nuts and wooden plugo (1:3) mix	ζ	1/		1046.00
cement concreate broad	The second second second second second	20.00	52.30	1010.0
(20mm nominal size)	110			
(20mm nominal size)  Froviding and fixing aluminum handles IS marked anodized (anodic coating not less that	1			
marked anounced (arrow to con transparent 0	1	,		
grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transpared grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transpared with dyed to required colour and shade with dyed to require the complete. 100mm				2294.0
dyed to required colour and necessary screws etc. complete. 100mm	Job	40.00	57.35	227111
necessary screws etc. complete. Tooling necessary screws etc. complete. Tooling a fixing aluminum tower bolts IS Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts IS to providing and fixed (anodic coating not less that				
52 Providing and fixing aluminum tower bases that marked anodized (anodic coating not less that marked anodized (anodic transparent of the second of the sec	\r			,
marked anodized (anodic coating not learned anodized (anodic coating not learned anodized colour or shade with a specific colo	h		/ 0/	
grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transpared grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transpared wit dyed to required colour or shade with dyed to required complete: 100mm	``		1000.00	8000.0
dyed to required colour of necessary screws etc. complete: 100mm necessary screws etc. vent etc with PVC bends	Job	2.00	4000.00	
necessary screws etc. complete: Tooms necessary screws etc. complete: Tooms 153 P/F of PVC pipes, vent etc with PVC bends 153 per the requirement		,		· ·
53 P/F of PVC pipes, vent etc with TVC services traps etc complete job as per the requirement		0/	1800.0	3600.0
at site	yy ltr	2.00	1800.0	
at site  54 Providing anf Fixing Sliding door bolts heave		0	0 13.00	13000.0
duty termone (at all flo	or III	1000.0	13.00	
duty  55 Providing and placing on terrace (at all flo	;			
levels) polyethylene water	ng			
12701 marked, with core	OF			
12701 marked, with cover and sunday arrangement and making necessary holes f inlet, outlet and overflow pipes with fittin	gs			The second secon
and the base support for tank	1			407
	<b>\</b>			
	nidal Offic	·or		Exen
Tach	THE STOTIC	,01		(P.
Head Draftsman	7			

### Page 7<sup>th</sup> W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora JJM

	W.S.Scheme Sagipora	Kuzu	1		Amount in Rs.
		Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount
-	Particulars of Items	J1110	l	Rate	27228.08
	Fattionials	<u> </u>	7.64	3562.02	2/228.00
)	1 fixing rolling shutters of	sm	7.01		
SI	applying and uxing rooms size M.S laths				
ar	poroved make, made of required size length				
lin	terlocked together arrows and by end locks				
01	nd jointed together was a sine shall with				
a a	pounted on specially designed pipe share for				
1 15	rackets. Side guides the much and pull	1			
1 2 -	and outside is a the cost of	1	*		
11	regration complete including the cost				
1	- Ligh Tellshe	1			
1	in chilling market in the firm in the contract of the chilling in the children				
1	wire springs to adequate strength confirming to				1 1
	steel wire of adequate strength confirming to steel wire of adequate strength confirming to 4454 part 1 and M.S top cover of required 4454 part 1 and M.S top cover of required for rolling shutters. 80x1.25mm M.S				1932.40
	4454 part 1 and M.S top cover of resp. 4454 part 1 and M.S top cover thickness for rolling shutters. 80x1.25mm M.S thickness for rolling shutters.	1	4.00	483.10	1932.10
	thickness for rolling structures laths with 1.25mm thick top cover laths with 1.25mm thick top cover ball bearing for rolling	each	4.00	1	26874.36
	laths with 1.25mm thick top cover laths with 1.25mm thick top cover providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling		15.20	1768.05	20071.00
57			15.20		
	shutters and fixing panelling or panelling and glazed	1			
58					
	glazing in participation glazing glazing in participation glazing glazin	S			
	windows (Area of opening for panel insert excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled be measured shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick.	d			
	be measured). Panelling for panelled of panelled be measured). Panelling for panelled of panelled of panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick.	4			
	and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick glass pane (weighing not less than 1 mm thick glass pane)	0			674720.91
			6606.17	7 102.14	071125
			0,000.		
=0	Structural steel work in built up section in Structural steel work in built up section in for trusses without connecting plate including for trusses without connecting plate including fixing in position and applying the primer as	g			
59	for trusses without connecting plate included cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying coat of approved steel primer a	ıg			0/1/
	for trusses without cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and approved cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and approved a priming coat of approved steel primer a priming coat of approved steel primer as	Ш	0/1		173226.53
	a priming coat of approved	ed kg	1903.1	7 91.02	1
			,		
60	a priming coat some complete.  Structural steel work in single section, fixed structural steel work in single section.	ıg			
00	Structural steel work in single section, have with or without connecting plate, including the cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying cutting, coat of approved steel primer and approved steel primer approved steel primer and approved steel primer approximate appro	ng l	/		
	cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and apply a priming coat of approved steel primer a	an	9 1	,,,,,	5 170070.40
	a priming coat			4 830.2	5
61	- 1.50 COLUBERT C 11VP(1 W)	110			
	including vertical/curved surface fixed including vertical/curved surface fixed including vertical/curved surface fixed including vertical/curved surface fixed including polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and number with bitumen and G.I limp	net			
	polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and he polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and he polymer and G.I limp and G.I limp with G.I limpet washers filled w	ith			
	8mm diameter with bitumen and diameter with G.I limpet washers filled washers or with G.I limpet washers approved and including a coat of approved to the coat of	red			
	washers or with G.I limpet washers in the washers or with G.I limpet washers in white lead and including a coat of approve white lead and two coats of approved paint	on			
	white lead and including a coat of approved paint steel primer and two coats of approved paint steel primer and sheets complete (upto any pi	tch			
	steel primer and two coats of approved passes steel primer and two coats of approved passes overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pione overlapping of sheets complete surface).	ice)			
	horizontal/vertical	uici	,		
	archiding the cost in a size and Shi	аре		0 /	
	excluding the cost of purins, rated trusses and including cutting to size and shares are trusses and including cutting to size and shares are trusses and including cutting to size and shares are trusses and trusses are trusses	inc	1//		0.1000.0
	wherever required		ALT 68.7	6 500.0	34380.0
	coating not less than 2 2 2 2 boarding	5 OI 1	Mtr   68.7		
	62 Providing and fixing at the including cost	of			
	62 Providing and more coloured including cost 200mm wide coloured including cost				The second secon
	200mm wide coloured holders, angle supports complete job			Q	
	\ \\\\				
					Exen

### Page 8th W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora JJM

W.S.Scheme Sagipora  Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in Rs.
Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity		
Particulars of itoms		D	Rate /	/ 1/
			626.70	26948.10
and all	Mtr /	43.00	626.70	
Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm over all				1)
Providing ridges or hips of width occurs width plain G.S sheets with polymer coated J width plain G.S sheets with polymer coated J width plain G.S sheets with polymer coated J width plain G.S limpet		/	,	
1 1 100 100110 11111 11110 0000			1	128592.82
and bitumen washers complete job	2000	175.31	733.50	12003
and bitumen washers complete job Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric Providing and fixing width in mesh size 50x50	sqm			
Providing and fixing G.I. chair in Francisco F	)			
fencing of required width in mesh own mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia mm including strengthening washers as required	1			
mm including strengthen and washers as required	1		,	
mm including strengthening with 2 wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer	-		1	22966.50
complete as per the dire		183.00	125.50	22
incharge.	3)   Squ	100		
Finishing with Epoxy paint to applied as pe	er			
at all locations preparations including	18			
manufacturer's special preparation (	of		1 50	70804.13
manufacturer's specifications appropriate priming coat, preparation of appropriate complete. On steel work	in cum	28.35	2497.50	
eurface, etc complete.		•	0/	0
Dry random rubble masonry with hard ore foundation and plinth: using quarry stone wit	l'U		5504.80	16604.40
foundation and philips		3.00	5534.80	
hand stone	an   110			
67 Providing and fixing with 100mm sand ca	ng			
landion type wie part , in DVC Intelligence	115			
iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level PVC hard- cistern including flush pipe (of approved make cistern including flush pipe (of approved make level).	er)			
cistern including flush pipe (of approved manually controlled device (handle level) with manually controlled device (handle level) are to 18 : 7231, with all fittings a	nd			
forming to 10.	1117			
1 coror reduit	CUI			/
and the Walls are thorn W C Pall	T OT	,	1	3928.5
white vitreous clinica and foot resu	5	9.00	436.50	1
ino 580x440 mm	C.1	0		
size 580x440 mm with intergal type 100c 7c 68 Providing & fixing 15 mm nominal bore brass Bib cock brass bib cock of appro	oved			2560.8
hrass Bib Cock Man		21.34	120.00	) 2560.6
quality and since of 100	mm I	n 21.34	1/2	72000
69 Providing and laying of PVC pipes of Engine dia of prince made as directed by site Engine dia of PVC pipes of 80 mm	eer	m 73.20	100.00	)
dia of prince made do since of 80 mm	i dia			6000.0
providing and laying	-	lob 1.00	6000.0	10
of prince made as an arroyl	iding i o	OB		
71 Electrification of pump House by pro- fixing/fittings of switches, boxes, Boards, I fixing/fittings of switches, boxes, Boards, I	MCD		0	/ 1
fixing/fittings of switches, boxes, boards, boards, fixing/fittings of switches, boxes, boxes, boards, fixing/fittings of switches, boxes, boxes	Cic	e	2000.0	16000.0
(complete job) (complete job)	iding P	oint 8.00	2000.0	
(complete job)  72 Electrification of pump House by prov	all			
fixing/IIIIIIgs of		00.00	1500.0	30000.0
accessories  73 Electrification of pump House by prov	viding 1	Point 20.00	, , , ,	0
73 Electrification of pump House by F	d. all	p /	V V	15000.0
Gying/IIIIIIgs of Ing.	1	m 100.0	The state of the s	15000.
accessories   Guing of service line 7/	16 of	m 100.c	i l	54010
74 Providing and fitting of service specified specification complete job specified specification of CL pipes complete.		m 159.6	344.0	)5
specified specification.	job as	111		
Providing and name				
75 Providing and fixing of Chappen dia. directed by site Engineer 15mm dia.				

Xectificat Officer

Page 9th					
W.S.Scheme Sagipora	Razak	pora JJM	Allotted	Amount in Rs.	
W.S.Scheme bug-p	Unit	Quantity	Rate		
Particulars of Items	l	L	2769.20	8307.60	
L basin C1 brackets,	no	3.00	2709.20		
Providing and ixing wash basin C.I brackets,					
15mm C.P brass pillar appropriating of					
waste of standard pattern, and making the	1				
fittings and brackets cutting and manage good of walls wherever required: White Vitreous good of walls wherever basin size 450x300mm				i	
good of walls wherever required. White the good of walls wherever required.			13.00	32500.00	
with single 15mm C.P brass pillar tap	r litr	2500.00	13.00	1	
7 Providing and placing on storage tank ISI	: \				1
levels) polyethyrene was enitable locking	g				
12701 marked, with cover holes to	)r		1		+
arrangement and making necessity in the fittings and inlet, outlet and overflow pipes with fittings and inlet, outlet and for tank	id	1/1	700.00	6300.00	
the base support for tank the base support for tank	ve no	9.00	700.00		
the base support for tank  78 Providing and fixing of 15 mm Gate Val-		1 500	800.00	4800.00	0
complete Job	eer   110	6.00		1	
79 Providing and fixing 15 min red geyser points	of	<i>t</i> )	1	1368.0	00
angle valve for dash the	- 1	6.00	228.0	0/07/1	1
approved make comormal approved make comormal Holder  80 Providing Fixing of Soap Holder		17 10.4	346.8	3007.	
	CALLE	11			
81 Carriage of pipes by Mechanical transports source to actual site of work including load source to actual stacking of material: Pipe	for		1/	N I	25
unloading allu statilis		72.0	346.8	24986.	.35
l area lead 19KIII	SDOLL	MT 72.0			
avg.lead19km  82 Carriage of materials by Mechanical transform source to actual site of work inclusion from source to actual stacking of materials.	ding		, ,	0/ 1	
from source to accuse stacking of mate	eriai.	W.	01 451	97 85427	7.42
Cement & Sicci io.	SDOLL	cum 189	.01 431	. 51	
Carriage of Illateriate	uding				,
from source to acceta	teriai.	,		926	5.73
loading, unloading and stacking of loading, unloading and stacking of Stone aggregate 20mm for avg. lead 25km.  Stone aggregate 20mm for avg. lead 25km.	neport	cum 18	3.86 49	1.29 926	
Corriage of materials	manig i				0
from source to actual 1 stocking of ma	ateriai:	a/		V -05	10.26
loading unloading tood 25km	n l	cum 1	16.20 45	51.97	19.26
Stone aggregate 40mm for avg. lead 20kg.	ansport	Cum			
85 Carriage of materials by Mechanica the from source to actual site of work income source to actual stacking of materials by Mechanica the from source to actual site of work income source to actual site of work income.	naterial:	0	,	e	1
loading, unloading and			84.30 3	58.98 302	62.01
Sand for avg. lead 25 Machanical 11	ansport	Carr	31.00		
86 Carriage of materials by Mechanical of from source to actual site of work in from source to actual stacking of respectively.	ncluding material:		0		1
loading, unloading and			1112.00	2.53 78	715.89
Stone soiling for avg. Machanical 1	ranspor	t no o	1113.00	2.00	
87 Carriage of materials by Mechanical Conference to actual site of work from source t	includin	g S			1/
landing unloading and	materia	" N	V	265.72	763.48
Bricks for avg. icad romanual lab	our fro	m WH	10.40	203.72	
88 Carriage of pipes by manual 300	m Pipes	m MT	3.72	759.23	2824.34
dumpig site to actual site for avg. 555  89 Carriage of materials by manual lal	bour fro	m   IVI I	3		
dumpig site to actual site is	vg. roc				
Cemeri & Steel	F-()			W	
	Tedh	nigal Officer		Exen	

Head Draftsman

#### Page 10th W.S.Scheme Sagipora Razakpora JJM

W.S.Serre	Unit Quantity	Allotted	Amount in Rs.
Particulars of Items	1/ 1/	<b>Rate</b> 804.01	7179.82
Carriage of materials by manual labour from dumpig site to actual site for avg. 700m Sand & 20mm agg.  Carriage of materials by manual labour from dumpig site to actual site for avg. 100m Soling  Total	cum 8.93	300.70	577.35 6739898.00 673.98
Below -0.010% on all itmes			6739223.00
Allotted Cost		/	

ates and quantities checked:

lead Draughtsman

Officer

Jal Shakti

#### Terms and conditions:

- 1. Total amount of the work should in no case exceed beyond Rs.6739223.00 (Rs.Sixty seven lacs thirty nine thousand two hundred and twenty three only which includes all taxes, levies etc applicable as per norms amended by competent authority from time
- 2. The work shall have to be completed by you within a period of 60 days strictly in accordance with the approved design/drawings and specifications failing whichpenalty
- 3. Performance security @ 3% of allotted cost i,e Rs.202176.00 in shape of CDR/BG/FDR shall have be deposited by you in this office within seven days from the date of issue of this allotment from this office failing which action shall be initiated as per BSD
- 4. An agreement shall have to be drawn by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment, failure to executed such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you. However payment on account of this work shall not be considered in absence of agreement.
- 5. The allotted work shall have to be monitored by Third Party Monitoring Agency (WAPCOAS) appointed by the department.
- 6. All other terms and conditions shall remain same as laid down in E-NIT/ Standard oidd ng document/PWD from No 25 and GFR-2017.

Office

Executive Engineer al Shakti PHE Division Sonore

Copy to the:

Chief Engineer Kashmir Jal Shakti PHE Department Srinagar for favour of information, i)

District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DJJM) for favour of information. ii)

Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Baramulla/Bandipora (Member Secretary JJM) for favour of information

Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub Division Sopore for information and necessary action. iii) iv)

M/S WAPCOAS Ltd Corporate office 76-C intuitional area sector 18 Gurgon for information V)

Head Draftsman for information. vi)

File Concerned. vii)